CASE NUMBER                                                                                                                                      DATE
PANEL CLINICIAN:
HIV Resistance Testing
Consultation Service
Consultation Report
Co-Chairs:    Steven G. Deeks, MD
Betty J. Dong, Pharm.D
 Panel Members:  Ricardo Alvarez, MD

:
Resistance Test Findings
10/04 – Quest Genotype Key Mutations
NRT  62V, 67E,69SSS,184V, 210S,215Y
NNRT 98G, 103N, 190S
PI 10I, 20I, 36I, 48V, 54V, 63T, 73S, 82C, 90M
Others NRTI:  4S, 35I, 43Q, 111I, 123E, 137H, 162DGN, 166R, 177E, 179I,
195K, 196E, 200A, 211K, 228Q, 245E, 272P, 277R, 286R, 286A, 297R
PI:   11V 13V, 35D, 37D, 57K,58E,62V,89V
* listed under “other”
6/05 - Virologic Phenosense Phenotype
 Fold Change Sensitivity
NRTI
ABC 24 Reduced susc
TDF 3.23 Reduced susc
ddI 2.98 Reduced susc
3TC >>> Reduced susc
D4T 5.22 Reduced susc
AZT 65 Reduced susc
ddC 1.8 Reduced susc
NNRTI
DLV 5.75 Reduced susc
NVP >Max Reduced susc
EFV 139 Reduced susc
PI
fAMP 40 Reduced susc
IDV 46 Reduced susc
LPV 77 Reduced susc
NFV 87 Reduced susc
RTV 170 Reduced susc
SQV >max Reduced susc
6/05 - Virologic Genotype Key Mutations
NRT  62V, 69SSS, 184V, 215Y
NNRT 98G,103S, 190A/S
PI 10F/I, 20I, 33 L/F/V, 36I, 48G/V, 54I/M/V, 58E, 63T, 73S, 89V, 90M
Replication Capacity:  55%
Some discussion questions for the panel:
1) How does the 69 insertion mutation affect his antiretroviral therapy?
2) What would be feasible ARV treatment options for this patient?
© UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO   PAGE 3
CASE NUMBER                                                                                                                                      DATE JULY 13, 2005
PANEL CLINICIAN:   RICHARD  ARANOW, MD
:
Interpretation/Implications for Treatment